Trio Data Radios
Wireless Accessories
Product at a glance
Schneider Electric offers a complementary suite of  wireless
accessories to facilitate the deployment of  both licensed and
license-free Trio™ Data Radios.
Whether you need antennas or cables, DIN rail mounting
brackets or lightning surge arrestors, Schneider Electric can

Trio Data Radios
RF/Electrical Specifications
Order Code Gain
Frequency
Range (MHz)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
VSWR
Impedance
(Ω)
Vertical
Beamwidth
(deg)
Horizontal
Beamwidth
(deg)
Front to
Back Ratio
TBUMANTY-06-4CM 6 dBd 400...520 MHz 5% of  range <1.5:1 50 63° 98° 13 dB
TBUMANTY-09-420 9 dBd 406...440 MHz 34 MHz <1.5:1 50 45° 52° >15 dB
TBUMANTY-09-460 9 dBd 450...470 MHz 20 MHz <1.5:1 50 45° 50° 20 dB
TBUMANTY-09-4CM1 9 dBd 400...520 MHz 5% of  range <1.5:1 50 47° 56° 18 dB
TBUMANTY-12-420 12 dBd 403...430 MHz 27 MHz <1.5:1 50 39° 44° 20 dB
TBUMANTY-12-460 12 dBd 450...480 MHz 30 MHz <1.5:1 50 39° 44° 20 dB
Mechanical Specifications
Order Code
Construc-
tion
Length Weight Elements
Wind Load @
160Km/h
(100 mph)
Wind Gust
Rating
Notes
TBUMANTY-06-4CM Aluminum
70 cm
(28 in.)
0.5 kg
(1 lbs)
3
40 N
(9 lbs)
160 Km/h
(100 mph)
Includes short cable tail +
N-Female termination +
Bracket Type E
TBUMANTY-09-420 Aluminum
86 cm
(34 in.)
0.95 kg
(2 lbs)
5
56 N
(12.6 lbs)
160 Km/h
(100 mph)
Includes 0.6 m/2 ft. cable tail +
N-Female termination +
Bracket Type D
TBUMANTY-09-460 Aluminum
106 cm
(42 in.)
1.36 kg
(3 lbs)
7
79.8 N
(17.94 lbs)
160 Km/h
(100 mph)
Includes 0.6 m/2 ft. cable tail +
N-Female termination +
Bracket Type D
TBUMANTY-09-4CM1 Aluminum
135 cm
(53 in.)
0.8 kg
(1.8 lbs) 6
71 N
(15.9 lbs)
160 Km/h
(100 mph)
Includes short cable tail +
N-Female termination +
Bracket Type E
TBUMANTY-12-420 Aluminum
182 cm
(72 in.)
1.8 kg
(4 lbs) 11

Trio Data Radios
RF/Electrical Specifications
Order Code Gain
Frequency
Range
Bandwidth VSWR
Impedance
(Ω)
Vertical
Beamwidth
(deg)
TBUMANTO-00-410 0 dBd 380...440 MHz 13 MHz <1.5:1 50 76°
TBUMANTO-00-485 0 dBd 450...520 MHz 13 MHz <1.5:1 50 76°
TBUMANTO-05-415 5 dBd 406...416 MHz 10 MHz <1.5:1 50 27°
TBUMANTO-05-425 5 dBd 420...430 MHz 10 MHz <1.5:1 50 27°
TBUMANTO-05-455 5 dBd 450...460 MHz 10 MHz <1.5:1 50 27°
TBUMANTO-05-465 5 dBd 460...470 MHz 10 MHz <1.5:1 50 27°
TBUMANTO-06-4CM1 6 dBd 380...520 MHz 10 MHz <1.5:1 50 14°
Mechanical Specifications
Order Code Construction Length Weight Notes
TBUMANTO-00-410
Stainless Steel

Trio Data Radios
RF/Electrical Specifications
Order Code Gain
Frequency
Range
Bandwidth VSWR
Impedance
(Ω)
Vertical
Beamwidth
(deg)
Horizontal
Beamwidth
(deg)
Front to
Back
Ratio
TBUMANTY-06-915 6.5 dBd 902...928 MHz 26 MHz 1.5:1 50 62° 110° 15 dB
TBUMANTY-10-915 10 dBd 902...928 MHz 26 MHz 1.5:1 50 46° 56° 20 dB
TBUMANTY-12-915 12 dBd 902...928 MHz 26 MHz 1.5:1 50 34° 40° 20 dB
TBUMANTY-08-2G4 8 dBd (10 dBi) 2.4...2.48 GHz 80 MHz 1.5:1 50 55° 55° 23 dB
TBUMANTY-13-2G4 13 dBd (15 dBi) 2.4...2.48 GHz 80 MHz 1.5:1 50 30° 30° 30 dB
Mechanical Specifications
Order Code Construction Length Weight Elements
Wind Load
(100

Trio Data Radios
RF/Electrical Specifications
Order Code Gain
Frequency
Range
Bandwidth
VSWR
(typical)
Impedance
(Ω)
Vertical
Beamwidth (deg)
TBUMANTO-03-915 3 dBd 902...928 MHz 26 MHz 1.5:1 50 40°
TBUMANTO-06-915 6 dBd 902...928 MHz 26 MHz 1.5:1 50 30°
TBUMANTO-06-2G4 6 dBd 2.4...2.5 GHz 100 MHz 1.5:1 50 13°
TBUMANTO-08-2G4 8 dBd 2.4...2.5 GHz 100 MHz 1.5:1 50 9°
Mechanical Specifications
Order Code Construction Length Weight Notes
TBUMANTO-03-915 Aluminum (Base)/
Fiberglass
48 cm
(19 in.)
0.57 kg
(1.25 lbs)
N-Female termination + Bracket Type D
TBUMANTO-06-915 Aluminum (Base)/
Fiberglass
154 cm
(61 in.)
0.57 kg
(1.25 lbs)
N-Female termination + Bracket Type F
TBUMANTO-06-2G4 Fiberglass Radome 55 cm
(22 in.)
0.22 kg
(0.50 lbs)
N-Female termination + Bracket Type G
TBUMANTO-08-2G4 Fiberglass Radome 93 cm
(37 in.)
0.29 kg
(0.65 lbs)
N-Female termination + Bracket Type G
ISM Omni-Directional Antennas
Antenna Brackets
The type of  bracket supplied with an antenna is specified within the notes section of  the corresponding antenna. Brackets are not
sold separately.
Type D Type F Type G
se.com
12
Wireless Accessories
Trio Data Radios
RF/Electrical Specifications
Order Code Frequency Range VSWR (typical) Nominal Gain
TBUMANTW-00-915 902...928 MHz <1.9:1 1.5 dBi
TBUMANTW-00-2G4 2.4...2.48 GHz <1.9:1 1.5 dBi
Mechanical Specifications
Order Code Construction Length Cable Tail / Termination
TBUMANTW-00-915 Copper (Core) / Polyurethane Sleeve 23 cm (9 in.) End Fed / TNC-Male
TBUMANTW-00-2G4 Copper (Core) / Polyurethane Sleeve 18 cm (7 in.) End Fed / TNC-Male

Trio Data Radios
RF Attenuators for radio link bench testing – Specifications
Order Code No. of  Ports Connection
Frequency
Range
Max Power
Input
Attenuation
Between Ports
Notes
TBUM4PORTATTEN 4 N-Type [F] 0...2.5 GHz 10 W Approx: 80...100 dB 4-Port Attenuator for bench testing
TBUM6PORTATTEN 6 N-Type [F] 0...2.5 GHz 10 W Approx: 80...100 dB 6-Port Attenuator for bench testing
TBUM12PORTATTEN 12 N-Type [F] 0...2.5 GHz 10 W Approx: 80...100 dB 12-Port Attenuator for bench testing
Mounting Kits – Specifications
Order Code Product Compatibility Notes
TBUMDIN-KIT-TYPEA JR900/JR240/KR900/KR240/MR450/QR450 DIN rail mounting kit for QR, KR, JR & MR Series Trio Radios.
Refer to user manual for details.
TBUMDIN-KIT-TYPEC KP900/KP240 DIN rail mounting kit for KP Series Trio Radios
TBUMMNTKIT-ERQR QR450 Trio mounting plate/adapter conversion kit – ER to QR
Test Equipment and Mounting Kits
Multiport RF Attenuators are available to provide a
suitable radio path when performing bench tests.
This test equipment is designed to simulate RF
link loss while providing 50 Ω termination.
se.com
17
Wireless Accessories
Trio Data Radios
Data and configuration cables – Specifications
Order Code Notes
TBUMPROG-TVIEW Trio Configuration Software (E, M, K Series) including TBUMCAB-TVIEWCABKT
TBUMCAB-TVIEWCABKT Trio Configuration Cable kit for E, KR, KB, KP and M Series Data Radios
TBUMCAB-DRPROG Trio Configuration Cable for D-Series Data Radios
TBUMPWR-CABDR-1.5 Trio Power Lead for D Series DR450 / DR900, 1.5 m (5 ft.)
TBUMPROG-SR Trio Configuration Software and Cable - S Series Windows-based
TBUMCAB-SER-ADP-A Trio M, J, Q Series Serial/System Port Adaptor
TBUMCAB-SER-ADP-B Trio K Series Port A RJ45 to DB9 Female Serial Adaptor and Patch Cable, 2 m (6.5 ft.)
TBUMCAB-QH-HSC Trio Q QH/HSC Cable Kit (All Options)
TBUM297217
Trio KP/KB Configuration & Port A cable [RJ45 to DE9S (Female), Null Modem (Tx, Rx, Gnd), 3 m (10
ft.)]
TBUM297245 Ethernet Cable, RJ45 to RJ45, 1.8 m (6 ft.)
TBUM297488 Trio KP/KB Port B cable [Connectivity to SCADAPack/PC, Port B to DE9S (Tx,Rx,Gnd), 3 m (10 ft.)]
TBUM297820 Trio DE9 port cable [Connectivty to SCADAPack/PC, DE9P to DE9S (Tx, Rx, Gnd), 3 m (10 ft.)]
TBUM297821 Trio DE9 port cable [Connectivity to SCADAPack, DE9P to RJ45 (Tx, Rx, Gnd), 3 m (10 ft.)]
TBUM297822 Trio RJ45 Serial port [Connectivity to SCADAPack, RJ45 to RJ45 (Tx, Rx, Gnd), 3 m (10 ft.)]
Fuses – Specifications
Order Code Product Compatibility Fuse Rating Notes
TBUMPWR-FUSE-QR QR450 7 A Trio Fuse Kit for Trio QR Radios, includes 10 fuses
TBUMPWR-FUSE-QB QB450, QP450 12 A Trio Fuse Kit for Trio QB/QP Radios, includes 10 fuses